## CITY OF GREELEY, COLORADO

## **ORDINANCE NO.\_\_\_\_, 2022**

## AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SALARY AND CERTAIN BENEFITS FOR THE CITY MANAGER.

WHEREAS, Section 3-15 of the Greeley City Charter requires the fixing of compensation to be by ordinance; and

WHEREAS, on January 4, 2022 Raymond C. Lee III has been appointed City Manager by Resolution effective January 4, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City Council feels that it is appropriate to set the City Manager's compensation.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF GREELEY, COLORADO:

CITY CLERK		MAYOR
ATTEST:		THE CITY OF GREELEY, COLORADO
ATTECT.		THE CITY OF CREEKY COLORADO
PASSED AND ADOPTED, SIGNED AND APPROVED THIS DAY OF JANUARY, 2022.		
Section 4.	The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the attached City Manager Employment Agreement.	
Section 3.	The above referenced ordinance shall be effective upon passage and said salary shall be retroactive to January 4, 2022.	
Section 2.		rms of employment are provided in a City eement which is attached hereto as
Section 1.	The City Manager's salary is hereby set at \$260,740.00 annually.	